BID FORM

NAME OF BIDDER: Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

The undersigned, hereby declare that we have carefully examined the location of the proposed Work, and have read and examined the Contract Documents, including all plans, specifications, and all addenda, if any, for the following Project:

Pest Control Fumigation at Various Sites Bid # 107-23

SITE NAME	TOTAL COST OF SERVICES
Killybrooke Elementary	\$24,722.50
Woodland Elementary	\$25,419.35
Newport Heights Elementary	\$29,243.50
Lindbergh School	\$23,394.80
Newport Harbor High School	\$20,591.49

TOTAL BID PRICE FOR ALL SITES:

TOTAL BID PRICE BASED ON BID SCHEDULE TOTAL OF UNIT PRICES FOR BID # 107-23

\$ 123,371.64

Total Bid Price in Numbers

One hundred twenty three thousand three hundred seventy one dollars and sixty four cents

Total Bid Price in Written Form

In case of discrepancy between the written price and the numerical price, the written price shall prevail.

The undersigned agrees that this Bid Form constitutes a firm offer to the District which cannot be withdrawn for the number of calendar days indicated in the Notice Inviting Bids from and after the bid opening, or until a Contract for the Work is fully executed by the District and a third party, whichever is earlier.

The successful bidder hereby agrees to sign the contract and furnish the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance within ten (10) working days after the District provides the successful bidder with the Notice of Award.

Upon receipt of the signed contract and other required documents, the contract will be executed by the District, after which the District will prepare a letter giving Contractor Notice to Proceed. The official starting date shall be the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned agrees to begin the Work within ten (10) working days of the date of the Notice to Proceed, unless otherwise specified.

The undersigned has examined the location of the proposed work and is familiar with the Drawings and Specifications and the local conditions at the place where work is to be done.

If awarded the contract, the undersigned agrees that there shall be paid by the undersigned and by all subcontractors to all laborers, workers and mechanics employed in the execution of such contract no less than the prevailing wage rate within Orange County for each craft, classification, or type of worker needed to complete the Work contemplated by this contract as established by the Director of the Department of Industrial Relations. A copy of the prevailing rate of per diem wages are on file at the District's Administration Office and shall be made available to interested parties upon request.

⊨nclosed find cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or certified check No. N/A from the
N/A Bank in the amount of See bid bond. , which is not
ess than ten percent (10%) of this bid, payable to Newport-Mesa Unified School District as bid
security and which is given as a guarantee that the undersigned will enter into a contract and
provide the necessary bonds and certificates of insurance if awarded the Work.
The bidder furthermore agrees that in case of bidder's default in executing said contract and
furnishing required bonds and certificates of insurance, the cash, bidder's bond, or cashier's or
certified check accompanying this proposal and the money payable thereon shall become and
shall remain the property of the Newport-Mesa Unified School District.
Bidder is an individual, or corporation \times , or partnership, organized under
the laws of the State of California.
Bidder confirms license(s) required by California State Contractor's License Law
for the performance of the subject project are in full effect and proper order. The following are the
Bidder's applicable license number(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of license(s):
bidder's applicable licerise flumber(s), with their expiration date(s) and class of licerise(s).
See attachment 1.

If the Bidder is a joint venture, <u>each</u> member of the joint venture must include the required licensing information.

Sureties that will furnish the Faithful Performance Bond and the Labor and Material Payment Bond, in the form specified herein, in an amount equal to one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price within ten (10) working days from the date the District provides the successful bidder the Notice of Award. Sureties must meet all of the State of California bonding requirements, as defined in California Code of Civil Procedure Section 995.120, and must be authorized by the State of California.

The insurance company or companies to provide the insurance required in the contract documents must have a Financial Strength Rating of not less than "A-" and a Financial Size Category of not less than "Class VII" according to the latest Best Key Rating Guide. At the sole discretion of the District, the District may waive the Financial Strength Rating and the Financial Size Category classifications for Workers' Compensation insurance.

The undersigned acknowledges receipt, understanding and full consideration of the following addenda to the Contract Documents.

Addenda No.	1
Addenda No.	2
Addenda No	

- 1. Attached is the required bid security in the amount of not less than 10% of the Total Bid Price.
- 2. Attached is the completed Contractor's Certificate Regarding Workers' Compensation form.
- 3. Attached is the completed Iran Contracting Act Certificate form.
- 4. Attached is the completed Public Works Contractor Registration Certification form.
- 5. Attached is the completed Designation of Subcontractors form.
- 6. Attached is the completed Information Required of Bidders form.
- 7. Attached is the Contractor & Subcontractor Fingerprinting Requirements form.
- 8. Attached is the Drug-Free Workplace Certificate.
- 9. Attached is the Contractor's Certificate Regarding Alcoholic Beverage and Tobacco-Free Campus Policy.
- 10. Attached is the fully executed Non-Collusion Declaration form.

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California, that all of the information submitted in connection with this Bid and all of the representations made herein are true and correct.

Name of Bidder Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

Signature

Name and Title Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer

Dated 1/24/2023

CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATE REGARDING WORKERS' COMPENSATION

I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code which require every employer to be insured against liability for workers' compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.

Name of Bidder Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

Signature

Name and Title Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer

Dated 1-20-23

IRAN CONTRACTING ACT CERTIFICATION (Public Contract Code section 2200 et seq.)

As required by California Public Contract Code Section 2204, the Contractor certifies subject to penalty for perjury that the option checked below relating to the Contractor's status in regard to the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 (Public Contract Code Section 2200 *et seq.*) is true and correct:

☑ The Contractor is not:	
(1) identified on the current list of person and entities in Iran prepared by the California Department of with subdivision (b) of Public Contract Code Section	General Services in accordance
(2) a financial instruction that extends, for 45 days \$20,000,000 or more to any other person or ent persons and entities engaging in investment a California Department of General Services in ac Public Contract Code Section 2203, if that person credit to provide goods or services in the energy	ity identified on the current list of ctivities in Iran prepared by the ccordance with subdivision (b) of on or entity uses or will use the
☐ The District has exempted the Contractor from the rec Act of 2010 after making a public finding that, abse be unable to obtain the goods and/or services to be p	nt the exemption, the District will
The amount of the Contract payable to the Contractor \$1,000,000.	or for the Project does not exceed
Signature: Nichow I	
Printed Name: Richard J. Duffy	
Title: Chief Operating Officer	
Firm Name: Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.	
Date: 1-26-2023	
W. F. J. B.	

Note: In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 2205, false certification of this form shall be reported to the California Attorney General and may result in civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the Contract amount, termination of the Contract and/or ineligibility to bid on contracts for three years.

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION

If this bid is due on or after March 1, 2015, then pursuant to Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1, all contractors and subcontractors that wish to bid on, be listed in a bid proposal, or enter into a contract to perform public work must be registered with the Department of Industrial Relations. See http://www.dir.ca.gov/Public-Works/PublicWorks.html for additional information.

No bid will be accepted, nor any contract entered into without proof of the contractor's and subcontractors' current registration with the Department of Industrial Relations to perform public work.

Bidder hereby certifies that it is aware of the registration requirements set forth in Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 and is currently registered as a contractor with the Department of Industrial Relations.

Name of Bidder: Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

DIR Registration Number: 1000015506

Bidder further acknowledges:

- 1. Bidder shall maintain a current DIR registration for the duration of the project.
- 2. Bidder shall include the requirements of Labor Code sections 1725.5 and 1771.1 in its contract with subcontractors and ensure that all subcontractors are registered at the time of bid opening and maintain registration status for the duration of the project.
- 3. Failure to submit this form or comply with any of the above requirements may result in a finding that the bid is non-responsive.

Name of Bidder Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

Signature

Name and Title Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer

Dated 1- 26- 2023

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION CERTIFICATION - 16 -

BID BOND

NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRIPORT OF TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL BID work described below, for the payment of which	Animal Pest Management Services, Inc. as Principal, and <u>Berkley Insurance Company</u> as Surety and are held and firmly bound unto the CT, hereinafter called the District, in the penal sum PRICE of the Principal submitted to District for the ch sum in lawful money of the United States, well heirs, executors, administrators, successors and resents.
THE CONDITION OF THIS OBL submitted the accompanying bid dated <u>Janua</u> Various Sites Bid # 107-23.	IGATION IS SUCH that whereas the Principal has ry 26th , 20 23 , for Pest Control Fumigation at
Documents; and if the Principal is awarded the	aw its bid within the time specified in the Contract Contract and provides all documents to the District this obligation shall be null and void. Otherwise,
Surety, for value received, herebof time, alteration, or addition to the terms of the under this bond, and Surety does hereby waive	by stipulates, and agrees that no change, extension the Contract Documents shall in affect its obligation to notice of any such changes.
In the event a lawsuit is brought recovered, the Surety shall pay all litigation expereasonable attorneys' fees, court costs, expert	nt upon this bond by the District and judgment is enses incurred by the District in such suit, including witness fees and expenses.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the a under their several seals this 25th day corporate seal of each corporation.	bove-bound parties have executed this instrument of January, 2023_, the name and
(Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal) (Corporate Seal)	Animal Pest Management Services, Inc. Contractor/Principal By: Account Services, Inc. Title: Coo Berkley Insurance Comapny Surety By: Attorney-in-Fact, Victoria M. Riedl
(Attach Attorney-in-Fact Certificate)	Title: Attorney-in-Fact
The rate of premium on this bond is \$_\$0.00 The total amount of premium charges, \$_0.00 (The above must be filled in by corporate attorn	per thousand.
THIS IS A REQUIRED FORM Any claims under this bond may be addressed	to: See Attached Notary
	4

BID BOND - 17 -

X54X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X9X	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the ne truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of San Bernardino) On Ol - 26-2023 before me,	Lisa J Nunez, Notary Public
personally appeared Richard J. Du	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer \$\int\{\mathcal{F}\}\$ Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) ac	
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
LISA J. NUNEZ COMM. #2359157	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TIONAL ————————————————————————————————————
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: BID BOND Document Date: 01-26-2023 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:) Number of Pages:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited

(Name and Address of Surety)	Berkley Insurance Comapny 412 Mount Kemble Ave., Ste. 310N Morristown, NJ 07960
(Name and Address of Agent or Representative for service of process in California, if different from above)	Acrisure of California, LLC dba Brakke Schafnitz Insurance Brokers, LLC 3 Polaris Way, 4th Floor Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
(Telephone number of Surety and Agent or Representative for service of process in California)	1-866-768-3534 (Surety) 949-365-5100 (Agent)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of Orange On January 25th, 2023 before me, Sandra H. Lee Date Personally appeared Victoria M. Riedl Name(s) of Signer(s) who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Sandra H. Lee Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2406929 My Comm. Expires Jun 4, 2026 Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.
County of Orange On January 25th, 2023 before me, Sandra H. Lee Date Victoria M. Riedl Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Witness my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or
to an armitorida doddinorit.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Document Date: Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing: Signer Is Representing:

POWER OF ATTORNEY BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY WILMINGTON, DELAWARE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY (the "Company"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office in Greenwich, CT, has made, constituted and appointed, and does by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Matthew F. Schafnitz; James E. Hurst, Jr.; or Victoria M. Riedl of Acrisure of California, LLC dba Brakke-Schafnitz Insurance Brokers, LLC of Aliso Viejo, CA its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to sign its name as surety only as delineated below and to execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds and undertakings, with the exception of Financial Guaranty Insurance, providing that no single obligation shall exceed Fifty Million and 00/100 U.S. Dollars (U.S.\$50,000,000.000), to the same extent as if such bonds had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its principal office in their own proper persons.

This Power of Attorney shall be construed and enforced in accordance with, and governed by, the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof. This Power of Attorney is granted pursuant to the following resolutions which were duly and validly adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on January 25, 2010:

RESOLVED, that, with respect to the Surety business written by Berkley Surety, the Chairman of the Board, Chief Executive Officer, President or any Vice President of the Company, in conjunction with the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary are hereby authorized to execute powers of attorney authorizing and qualifying the attorney-in-fact named therein to execute bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations on behalf of the Company, and to affix the corporate seal of the Company to powers of attorney executed pursuant hereto; and said officers may remove any such attorney-in-fact and revoke any power of attorney previously granted; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney limits the acts of those named therein to the bonds, undertakings, recognizances, or other suretyship obligations specifically named therein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent therein stated; and further

RESOLVED, that such power of attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney-in-fact named; and further

RESOLVED, that the signature of any authorized officer and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification thereof authorizing the execution and delivery of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, or other suretyship obligation of the Company; and such signature and seal when so used shall have the same force and effect as though manually affixed. The Company may continue to use for the purposes herein stated the facsimile signature of any person or persons who shall have been such officer or officers of the Company, notwithstanding the fact that they may have ceased to be such at the time when such instruments shall be issued.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this 14th day of 2021 Attest: Berkley Insurance Company NSURANCE ORPORA Ву SEAL Ira S. Lederman M. Hafter 1975 Executive Vice President & Secretary ice President OFLAWARE STATE OF CONNECTICUT) COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD Sworn to before me, a Notary Public in the State of Connecticut, this 14th day of April 2021 , by Ira S. Lederman and Jeffrey M. Hafter who are sworn to me to be the Executive Vice President, and Secretary, and the Senior Vice President, MARIA C RUNDBAKEM respectively, of Berkley Insurance Company. NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Public, State of Connecticut APHIL 30, 2024

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of BERKLEY INSURANCE COMPANY, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of the original Power of Attorney; that said Power of Attorney has not been revoked or rescinded and that the authority of the Attorney-in-Fact set forth therein, who executed the bond or undertaking to which this Power of Attorney is attached, is in full force and effect as of this date.

SEAL S day of

OFLAWARE

Vincent P. Forte

Please **verify the authenticity** of the instrument attached to this power by:

Toll-Free Telephone: (866) 768-3534; or

Electronic Mail: BSGInquiry@berkleysurety.com

Any written notices, inquiries, claims or demands to the Surety on the bond attached to this power should be directed to:

Berkley Surety Group 412 Mount Kemble Ave. Suite 310N

Morristown, NJ 07960

Attention: Surety Claims Department

Or

Email: BSGClaim@berkleysurety.com

Please include with all communications the bond number and the name of the principal on the bond. Where a claim is being asserted, please set forth generally the basis of the claim. In the case of a payment or performance bond please also identify the project to which the bond pertains.

Berkley Surety Group is an operating unit of W. R. Berkley Corporation that underwrites surety business on behalf of Berkley Insurance Company and Berkley Regional Insurance Company

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

In compliance with the Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, each bidder shall set forth below: (a) the name and the location of the place of business, (b) CSLB contractor license number, (c) DIR registration number, and (d) the portion of the work which will be done by each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the Contractor in or about the construction of the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if the work involves the construction of streets and highways, then the Contractor shall list each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to Contractor in or about the work in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price. No additional time shall be granted to provide the below requested information.

If no subcontractor is specified, for a portion of the work, or if more than one subcontractor is specified for the same portion of Work, to be performed under the Contract in excess of one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Contractor's Total Bid Price or \$10,000, whichever is greater if the work involves streets or highways, then the Contractor shall be deemed to have agreed that it is fully qualified to perform that Work, and that it shall perform that portion itself.

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
Fumigation	Your Way Fumigation	1660 Chicago Ave, Unit N-9 Riverside, CA 92507	PR1880	PW-LR-1000750310

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 21 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
			3	
,				

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 22 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number
			,	
			1	

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS - 23 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

Work to be done by Subcontractor	Name of Subcontractor	Location of Business	CSLB Contractor License Number	DIR Registration Number

Name of Bidder Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

Signature_

Name and Title Richard J Duffy, Chief Operating Officer

Dated 1-26-23

INFORMATION REQUIRED OF BIDDERS

A. INFORMATION ABOUT BIDDER

[**Indicate not applicable ("N/A") where appropriate. **]

NOTE: Where Bidder is a joint venture, pages shall be duplicated, and information provided for all parties to the joint venture.

1.0	Name of Bidder: Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.					
2.0	Type,	Type, if Entity: Corporation				
3.0	Bidde	Address: 13655 Redwood Court, Chino, CA 91710				
	90	9-590-1435 909-591-9551				
		csimile Number Telephone Number				
4.0	How 1	many years has Bidder's organization been in business as a Contractor?				
5.0	How n	nany years has Bidder's organization been in business under its present name?				
	5.1	Under what other or former names has Bidder's organization operated? Agricultural Pest Control				
6.0	If Bidder's organization is a corporation, answer the following:					
	6.1	Date of Incorporation: February 1985				
	6.2	State of Incorporation: California				
	6.3	President's Name: Dan Fox				
	6.4	Vice-President's Name(s): N/A				
	6.5	Secretary's Name: Dan Fox				
	6.6	Treasurer's Name: Dan Fox				
7.0	If an individual or a partnership, answer the following:					
	7.1	Date of Organization: N/A				
	7.2	Name and address of all partners (state whether general or limited partnership): N/A				

8.0	If other than a corporation or partnership, describe organization and name principals:
9.0	List other states in which Bidder's organization is legally qualified to do business
10.0	What type of work does the Bidder normally perform with its own forces? General pest control, termite control service (inspections, localized treatments, fumigations)
11.0	Has Bidder ever failed to complete any work awarded to it? If so, note when, where, and why: No
12.0	Within the last five years, has any officer or partner of Bidder's organization ever been an officer or partner of another organization when it failed to complete a contract? If so, attach a separate sheet of explanation:
13.0	List Trade References: N/A
14.0	List Bank References (Bank and Branch Address): Pacific Western Bank 3281 E Guasti Rd, Suite 650 Ontario, CA 91761
15.0	Name of Bonding Company and Name and Address of Agent: Brakke-Schafnitz Insurance Brokers, LLC 28202 Cabot Road, Suite 600 Laguna Niguel, CA 92677

B. LIST OF CURRENT PROJECTS (BACKLOG)

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional current projects. **]

Project	Description of Bidder's Work	Completion Date	Cost of Bidder's Work
UCLA	Annual Termite Inspections/ Treatments - Multiple Bldgs	11/2022-07/2023	\$152,118.50
		ii.	
		1	
		:	
		1	
		-	
		1	

C. LIST OF COMPLETED PROJECTS - LAST THREE YEARS

[**Duplicate Page if needed for listing additional completed projects. **]

Please include only those projects which are similar enough to demonstrate Bidder's ability to perform the required Work.

Project Client	Description of Bidder's Work	Period of Performance	Cost of Bidder's Work
Cal State Long Beach	Fumigation - CPAC	12/28-12/31/2021	\$250,420.00
Cal State Long Beach	Fumigation	04/12-04/14/2021	\$4,140.00
County of SBDO	Fumigation - 1 Bldg	03/26-03/29/2021	\$61,008.54
Newport Mesa USD	Fumigation - 5 Schools	07/01-08/09/2021	\$53,138.00
UCLA	Annual Termite Inspections/ Treatments - Multiple Bldgs	08/2020-04/2021	\$51,940.00
Newport Mesa USD	Fumigation - 4 Schools	6/27-7/16/2022	\$108,890.25
UCLA	Annual Termite Inspections/ Treatments - Multiple Bldgs	10/2021-05/2022	\$303,353.50
		£ .	

D. EXPERIENCE AND TECHNICAL QUALIFICATIONS QUESTIONNAIRE

Personnel:

The Bidder shall identify the key personnel to be assigned to this project in a management, construction supervision or engineering capacity.

1.	List each person's job title, name, and percent of time to be allocated to this project:
	Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer - 100%
	Justin Fox, Area Manager - 20%
	Gary Munoz, Termite Supervisor - 80%
2.	Summarize each person's specialized education:
	Richard Duffy - Licensed and trained termite inspector and trapper
	Justin Fox - QAC and trapping
	Gary Munoz - Licensed and trained termite inspector
3.	List each person's years of construction experience relevant to the project:
	Richard Duffy - 9 years of experience
	Justin Fox - 15 Years of experience
	Gary Munoz - 10 years of experience
4.	Summarize such experience:
	Richard Duffy - Experience in termite inspections, localized treatments, and fumigations.
	Justin Fox - Trapping
	Gary Munoz - Experience in termite inspections, localized treatments, and fumigations.

Bidder agrees that personnel named in this Bid will remain on this Project until completion of all relevant Work, unless substituted by personnel of equivalent experience and qualifications approved in advance by the District.

Changes Occurring Since Prequalification

If the District conducted a prequalification and if any substantive changes have occurred since Bidder submitted its prequalification package for this Project, Bidder shall list them below. If none are listed, Bidder certifies that no substantive changes have occurred.

Additional Bidder's Statements:

If the Bidder feels that there is additional information which has not been included in the questionnaire above, and which would contribute to the qualification review, it may add that information in a statement here or on an attached sheet, appropriately marked:

E. VERIFICATION AND EXECUTION

These Bid Forms shall be executed only by a duly authorized official of the Bidder:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing information is true and correct:

Name of Bidder Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.

Signature

Name and Title Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer

Dated <u>1-26-2023</u>

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION With respect to the Contract dated <u>January 26</u>, 20<u>23</u> by and between NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") and Animal Pest Management Services, Inc. ("Contractor"), Contractor hereby certifies to the District's governing board that it has completed the criminal background check requirements of Education Code Section 45125.1 and that none of its employees that may come in contact with District 's pupils have been convicted of a violent felony listed in Penal Code section 667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1192.7(c). Contractor's Representative CONTRACTOR EXEMPTION Pursuant to Education Code sections 45125.1 and 45125.2, the NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") has determined that ("Contractor") is exempt from the criminal background check certification requirements for the Contract dated , 20 by and between the District and Contractor ("Contract") because: The Contractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract. Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating, or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor has agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2:

Date

School District Official

CONTRACTOR & SUBCONTRACTOR FINGERPRINTING REQUIREMENTS

SUBCONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION

The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with Animal Pest Management ("Contractor") on or about Management ("Contractor") on or about Management ("Contractor"). This certification is submitted by Nove Way Fymiachon, a subcontractor to the Contractor for purposes of that Contract ("Subcontractor"). Subcontractor hereby certifies to the District's governing board that it has completed the criminal background check requirements of Education Code section 45125.1 and that none of its employees that may come in contact with District pupils have been convicted of a violent felony listed in Penal Code section 667.5(c) or a serious felony listed in Penal Code section 1192.7(c).
SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXEMPTION
The NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ("District") entered into a Contract for services with
The Subcontractor's employees will have limited contact with District students during the course of the Contract.
Emergency or exceptional circumstances exist; or
With respect to contractors constructing, reconstructing, rehabilitating, or repairing a school facility, as provided in Section 45125.2, the Contractor and/or Subcontractor have agreed to ensure the safety of pupils at the school facility by the following method(s) specified in Section 45125.2:
School District Official Date

DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION

This Drug-Free Workplace Certification form is part of the Contract made by and between the **NEWPORT-MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT** (hereinafter referred to as the "District") and

Animal Pest M	anagement Ser	vices Inc	****		//	
	anagement sei	vices, iric.			(nere	einafter
referred	to	as	the	"Contractor")	for	the
Pest control ful	migation at vari	ous sites		Project (her	einafter refe	rred to
as the "Pro	oject"). Th	is form is i	equired from	all successful bidde	rs pursuant	to the
Drug-Free	Workplace	Act of 199	90 (Governm	nent Code Section 83	350 <u>et seq</u> .) The
Drug-Free \	Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 requires that every person or organization awarded a				arded a	
contract or	grant for pro	ocurement	of any proper	ty or service from any	State agend	y must
certify that	it will prov	ide a drug	-free workpla	ice by doing certain :	specified ac	ts. Its
addition, the	e Act provid	es that eac	h contract or	grant awarded by a St	ate agency	may be
				on, and the contractor		
				f the contracting agen		
specified ad			0,	0 0	and American St. posterior and a	
•						

Pursuant to Government Code Section 8355, every person or organization awarded a contract or grant from a State agency shall certify that it will provide a drug-free workplace by doing all of the following:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensation, possession or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in their workplace and specifying actions which will be taken against employees for violations of the prohibition.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program to inform employees about all of the following:
 - 1. The dangers of drug abuse in the workplace.
 - 2. The person's or organization's policy of maintaining a drug-free workplace.
 - 3. The availability of drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee-assistance programs; and
 - 4. The penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract or grant be given a copy of the statement required by subdivision "A," and that, as a condition of employment on the contract or grant, the employee agrees to abide by the terms of the statement.
- I, the undersigned, agree to fulfill the terms and requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act as it now exists or may hereinafter be amended. Particularly, I shall abide by Government Code Section 8355 when performing the Contract for the Project by:

- A. Publishing a statement notifying employees concerning the prohibition of controlled substance at my workplace.
- B. Establishing a drug-free awareness program; and
- C. Requiring that each employee engaged in the performance of the contract be given a copy of the statement required by Section 8355(a) and agree to abide by the terms of that statement.

I also understand that if the District determines that I have either: (a) made a false certification herein; or (b) violated this certification by failing to carry out the requirements of Section 8355, the Contract awarded herein is subject to termination, suspension of payments, or both. I further understand that if I violate the terms of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990, I may be subject to debarment in accordance with the requirements of the Act.

I acknowledge that I am aware of the provisions of Government Code Section 8350 \underline{et} \underline{seq} ., and hereby certify that I will adhere to the requirements of the Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990.

12.2	Executed on this day of
20 at	
Name of Didde	Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.
Name of Bidger	7 minut 1 est indiagement del vices, inc.
Signature	Michael J. J.
Name and Title	Richard J. Duffy, Chief Operating Officer
Dated	1-26-2023

DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CERTIFICATION - 34 -

61730.00001\33136164.1

See Attached Notary

Notary Ack	nowledgment
A notary public or other officer completing this certification verifies only the identity of the individual who signed document to which this certificate is attached, and not truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	cate d the tthe
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF <u>San Bernard</u>	
	, Notary Public, personally
appeared Richard Joseph Duffy	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed
is true and correct. LISA J. NUNEZ	WS of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph VITNESS my hand and official seal.
OP	ΓΙΟΝΑL
	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
□ Individual □ Corporate Officer	
Title(s)	Title or Type of Document
□ Partner(s) □ Limited □ General □ Attorney-In-Fact	Number of Pages
□ Trustee(s) □ Guardian/Conservator □ Other: Signer is representing: Name Of Person(s) Or Entity(ies)	Date of Document

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above



NEWPORT-MESA UNIIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 1Pest Control Fumigation

BID No. 107-23

NEWPORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRCIT 2985 BEAR ST., BLDG.-A COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

January 3, 2023

The following revisions and/or clarifications shall be made to the BID documents for the above-named work. All work described in the original BID documents and all applicable Sections of the original BID documents shall be included in the contract, except as herein modified:

Acknowledgement of this Addendum shall be made below and submitted with the BID submission. If acknowledgement is not made the proposal may be considered non-responsive.

1. Modify: Special Conditions, General Scope, Section (7) to read as follows.

The Contractor shall be responsible for exclusion/removal of live animals under fumigated areas including buildings or other structures on raised foundations such as portable classrooms, storage sheds or containers prior to fumigation. Contractor to coordinate removal/trapping activities with the District prior to the date of the fumigation. Contractor will identify areas where pest reentry is possible and install barriers to prevent access. Exclusion methods shall include the use of perforated or mesh screens to block openings under buildings. Contractor shall include in its submittal, exclusion materials for review and approval by the District prior to fumigation. Contractor shall hold the appropriate license or subcontract with an animal trapper licensed by the California Department of Fish & Wildlife to provide these services.

All other provisions of the BID remain unchanged.

BELOW, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Name:	Richard J. Duffy
Signature:	Acherol III
Firm Name:	Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.
Address:	13655 Redwood Court, Chino, CA 91710



NEWPORT-MESA UNIIFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Telephone #:	909-591-9551	
Fax #:	909-590-1435	

(END OF ADDENDUM NO.1)



NEWPORT-MESA UNIFFED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADDENDUM NO. 2 Pest Control Fumigation

BID No. 107-23

NEWPORT MESA UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRCIT 2985 BEAR ST., BLDG.-A COSTA MESA, CALIFORNIA 92626

January 9, 2023

The following revisions and/or clarifications shall be made to the BID documents for the above-named work. All work described in the original BID documents and all applicable Sections of the original BID documents shall be included in the contract, except as herein modified:

Acknowledgement of this Addendum shall be made below and submitted with the BID submission. If acknowledgement is not made the proposal may be considered non-responsive.

- 1. Add: Non-Mandatory Job Walk # 2 for site measurements, 7:00 AM Monday January 16th, 2023, starting at Newport Harbor High School.
- 2. Change: Change Bid Opening Date to Thursday January 26th, 2023, at 2:00PM

All other provisions of the BID remain unchanged.

BELOW, PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS ADDENDUM AND SUBMIT IT WITH YOUR PROPOSAL.

Name:	Richard J. Duffy
Signature:	hichoul I
Firm Name:	Animal Pest Management Services, Inc.
Address:	13655 Redwood Court, Chino, CA 91710
Telephone #:	909-591-9551
Fax #:	909-590-1435

(END OF ADDENDUM NO.2)

BRANCH 1 & 3 LICENSE NUMBERS			
NAME	SPCB LICENSE #	CLASS	EXPIRATION DATE
HERNANDEZ, THAYDE	48080	Branch 3	6/30/2024
LOPEZ, JOSE	48809	Branch 3	6/30/2025
MUNOZ, GERARDO	42677	Branch 3	6/30/2025
DUFFY, RICK	50250	Branch 3	6/30/2023
AGUILAR, MANUEL ASTORGA	11573	Branch 1	6/30/2025
RAMIREZ, EVERADO JIMENEZ	24033	Branch 1, 2, & 3	6/30/2024
REYES, MICHAEL JOSEPH	16202	Branch 1	6/30/2023
AGUILAR, HEISY H	45263	Branch 1	6/30/2024
AGUILAR, ABRAHAM ANGULO	47099	Branch 1	6/30/2023
ORTIZ ALVAREZ, GEOVANNY	47720	Branch 1	6/30/2023
NIETO, RAFAEL	48847	Branch 1	6/30/2025
GUTIERREZ, DANIEL	56246	Branch 1	6/30/2024
RODRIGUEZ, JAIME	58490	Branch 1	6/30/2025
ALVAREZ, HEIDI	12329	Branch 1	6/30/2023
AGUILAR, MELISSA	53130	Branch 1	6/30/2025
ABREGO ARCOS, SALVADOR	34457	Branch 1	6/30/2024
DUARTE DE AGUILAR, GUADALUPE	31460	Branch 1	6/30/2023
HIDALGO, ARMANDO	61273	Branch 1	6/30/2024
AGUILAR, MANUEL	456797	Branch 1	6/30/2025
ROSS, STEVE	11554	Branch 1	6/30/2025
AGUILAR, CINDY	48813	Branch 1	6/30/2025

TRAPPING LICENSES			
NAME	TRAPPER ID	EXPIRATION DATE	
DUFFY, RICHARD	65612	6/30/2023	
FOX, JUSTIN	TP-10236	6/30/2023	